have been made to the Balance Sheet over the version published in the 2010/11
Statement of Accounts are as follows:

Effect on the Opening Balance Sheet 1 April 2010

  Opening
balance

as at 1
April 2010

Restatement Restatement
required to

opening
balances as

at 1 April
2010

  £000 £000 £000
Property, Plant
and equipment

449,639 447,368 (2,271)

Heritage Assets 0 1,645 1,645
Long Term
Assets

486,053 485,427 (626)

Total Net assets 439,810 439,184 (626)
Unusable
Reserves

422,807 422,181 (626)

Net Worth /
Total Reserves

439,810 439,184 (626)

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement

There has been no restatement to the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement
for 2009/10

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2012

- 71 -

Movement in Reserves Statement – Unusable Reserves 2010/11

The restatement of the relevant lines or the Movement in Reserves Statement, as of 31
March 2011, as a result of the application of this new accounting policy is presented in the
table below.

As
previously

stated

As
Restated

Restatement

31 Mar 11 31 Mar 11 2011
  £000 £000 £000
Balance as at the end of the previous
reporting period – 31 March 2010

(422,807) (422,181) 626

(Surplus) or Deficit on the Provision of
Services

0 0 0

Other Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

(15,138) (11,447) 3,691

Adjustments between the accounting basis
and the funding basis under regulations

(23,414) 91,550 114,964

Increase / Decrease in the year (39,287) 79,368 118,655
Balance at the end of the current
reporting period 31 March 2011

(462,094) (342,813) 119,281

The resulting restated Balance Sheet for 31 March 2011 is provided on page 12. The
adjustments that have been made to the Balance Sheet over the version published in the
2010/11 Statement of Accounts are as follows:

As
previously

stated

As
Restated

Restatement

31 Mar 11 31 Mar 11 2011
  £000 £000 £000
Property, Plant and Equipment 471,991 351,015 (120,976)
Heritage Assets 0 1,695 1,695
Long-Term Assets 510,175 390,894 (119,281)
Total Net Assets 474,678 355,397 (119,281)
Unusable Reserves 462,094 342,813 (119,281)
Net Worth / Total Reserves 474,678 355,397 (119,281)

Effect on Balance Sheet 31 March 2011

The effect of the change in accounting policy in 2010/11 has been that Heritage Assets are
recognised at £1.695 million on the Balance Sheet, resulting in an increase to the
Revaluation Reserve of £1.695 million.

The impact from the correction of errors included  £117.9 million in relation to the
revaluation of Council Dwellings to reflect the latest Social Housing factor applied to the
vacant possession valuation and £3.054 million for the reclassification of Property, Plant
and Equipment to operating leases.

HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE